



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION	Barcode No:	-
Hazelnut Meal	Date Revised:	Nov 2023
	Date Issued:	2016 v2
	Page No:	1 of 3

<b>Product Name</b>	Chef's Choice Hazelnut Meal			
<b>Country of Origin</b>	Turkey			
<b>Volume/Weight</b>	<b>10kg</b>	g/ml/kg/l		
	-	Drained Weight (if applicable)		
<b>Description</b>	<i>The Hazelnut meal shall be produced by finely grinding good quality sound hazelnut kernels and have a characteristic raw Hazelnut flavour. They shall be free from live infestation and visible external mould. The goods shall comply to the Australian New Zealand Food Standards Code.</i>			
<b>Ingredients</b>	Hazelnuts (100%).			
<b>Allergens</b>	Contains: Tree Nuts.			
<b>- Cross contact</b>	None.			
<b>Claims</b>	No Artificial Colours	X	Good Source of Dietary Fibre	X
	No Preservatives	X	Vegan Friendly	X
	No Artificial Flavours	X	Halal Certified	X
	100% Natural	X	Kosher Certified	X
	GMO free	X	Gluten Free	-
	No Additives		Good Source of Protein	X

<b>Packaging</b>	PP Bag
<b>Pack Size</b>	10kg
<b>Storage</b>	Store in a cool, dry place.
<b>Shelf Life</b>	12 months



<b>Physical Specifications</b>	
<b>Look</b>	Dry with fluidity of meal without block in the powder.
<b>Taste</b>	Nutty, typical of natural Hazelnuts , no objection flavours
<b>Colour</b>	Free from agglomerate and block with uniform colour.
<b>Smell</b>	Typical of natural Hazelnuts, free from off taints or odours.
<b>Foreign matter</b>	<0.02%
<b>Size</b>	0-2mm, 0-3mm, as required

<b>Microbiological Standard</b>	
<b>Total aerobic plate count</b>	< 5,000 cfu/g
<b>Total Coliforms</b>	< 100 cfu/g
<b>Escherichia coli</b>	Negative
<b>Salmonella</b>	Not detected in 25g
<b>Total yeasts and molds</b>	< 1000 cfu/g
<b>Coag+ve Staphylococcus</b>	< 100 cfu/g

<b>Chemical Specifications</b>	
<b>PV</b>	<1 meg/kg
<b>Moisture</b>	5% max
<b>Oil content</b>	60-65%
<b>FFA</b>	<1%
<b>Aflatoxin</b>	<10ppb



<b>Nutritional Information</b>		
<b>Nutrients</b>	<b>Amounts per 100g</b>	<b>Units</b>
Energy (kcal)	2728	kJ
Protein	15.6	g
Fat – Total	61.5	g
– Saturated	4.8	g
Carbohydrate – Total	16.5	g
– Sugar	3.4	g
Dietary Fibre	9.4	g
Sodium	2.4	mg

The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. It is user's obligation to determine the safe use of the product for its own applications or suitability for use since the conditions of use, handling, storage and disposal are beyond the supplier's control. The user should therefore use any precaution as are necessary to ensure the safe and suitable use of the product described in the specification.